Fabulous 4™ 100k Bicycle Tour Cue Sheet

Start Harmon Field Parking Area

in 0.00 mi Turn right (W) on Harmon Field Rd 0.00 mi
in 0.09 mi Veer right (WNW) onto | US 176 Police will be here 0.09 mi
in 0.23 mi Turn right (NNW) onto | SR 1125 (Warrior Dr) 0.31 mi
in 1.15 mi Continue (ESE) on SR 1125 (Warrior Dr) 1.46 mi
in 1.26 mi Turn right (SSE) onto | SR 1128 (Howard Gap Rd) 2.72 mi
in 0.57 mi Turn right (S) on to NC 108 Police will be here 3.29 mi
in 0.97 mi Veer left (SE) onto | US 176 (N Trade St) 4.26 mi
in 1.58 mi Veer left (E) onto | SR S-23-902 (Ridge Rd) 5.84 mi
in 0.51 mi Turn left (NNE) on to Hunting Country Rd 6.35 mi
in 0.16 mi Turn right (ENE) onto | SR 1501 (Hunting Country Rd) 6.52 mi
in 6.03 mi Turn right (ESE) onto | SR 1519 (Red Fox Rd) 12.55 mi
in 2.85 mi Go straight (ESE) onto | Jackson Grove Rd 15.39 mi
in 0.26 mi Continue (SE) on SR 1519 (Jackson Grove Rd) 15.66 mi
in 0.17 mi Continue (SSE) on SC name change SR S-42-940 (Now Pacolet Rd) 15.83 mi
in 219 mi Turn right (S) onto | SR S-42-9505 (Triangle Dr) 18.01 mi
in 0.05 mi Water Stop 1 at Water Stop #1 Next stop 14.5 miles 18.06 mi
In 0.00 mi Continue (S) on SR S-42-9505 (Triangle Dr) 18.06 mi
in 0.05 mi Turn right (SW) onto | SR S-42-954 (Melvin Hill Rd) 18.11 mi
in 1.82 mi Turn right (NW) onto | SR S-42-918 (E Frontage Rd) 19.93 mi
in 1.83 mi Turn left (WSW) onto | SR S-42-936 (Landrum Mill Road 21.76 mi
in 1.97 mi Continue (W) on SR $-42-860 (Landrum Mill Road 23.73 mi
in 0.57 mi Turn right (NW) onto | SR S-42-926 (S Shamrock Ave 24.30 mi
in 0.49 mi Continue (NW) on S Shamrock Ave 24.78 mi
in 0.65 mi Continue (NNW) on SR S-42-926 (S Shamrock Ave 25.43 mi
in 0.08 mi Continue (NNW) on S Shamrock Ave Stop Light Police control 25.51 mi
in 0.72 mi Continue (NNW) on Now N Shamrock Ave 26.23 mi
in 0.90 mi Continue (NE) onto | SR S-42-926 (Road Name is now Columbus Rd) 2714 mi
in 0.74 mi Turn left (NW) on to Greenwood Rd 27.87 mi
in 0.27 mi Continue (W) on Greenwood Rd 28.15 mi
in 0.52 mi Continue (SW) on Greenwood Rd 28.67 mi
in 0.57 mi Continue (W) onto | Greenwood Rd 29.24 mi
in 0.78 mi Go straight (SW) onto | Greenwood Rd 30.02 mi
in 0.05 mi Turn right (WNW) on to US 176 (Asheville Hwy) 30.07 mi
in 1.27 mi Turn left (SSW) onto | SR 1119 (E Lakeshore Dr) 31.34 mi
in 0.06 mi Turn left (SSE) on to Lanier Dr Marshaled Corner 31.40 mi
in 0.67 mi Turn left (S) onto | SR S-23-116 (Butter St) 32.07 mi
in 0.40 mi Water Stop 2 at Water Stop #2 Next stop 14.5 miles 32.47 mi
In_0.00 mi Continue (S) on SR S-23-116 (Butter St) 32.47 mi
in 2.03 mi Turn right (WNW) onto | SR S-23-116 (Oak Grove Rd) 34.50 mi
in 0.68 mi Continue (SSW) on SR S$-23-116 (Oak Grove Rd) 35.17 mi
in 2.49 mi Continue (SSW) on Oak Grove Rd 37.67 mi
in 0.02 mi Continue (WSW) on SR S-23-116 (Oak Grove Rd) 37.69 mi
in 3.28 mi Water Stop 3 at Water Stop #3 Next stop 8.5 miles 40.97 mi
in 0.00 mi Veer Right (SW) on From Water Stop Veer Right 40.97 mi
in 0.00 mi Continue (WSW) on SR 11 (Highway 11) 40.97 mi
in 3.06 mi Turn right (W) onto | SC 912 Exit Route 11 here 44.03 mi
in 1.60 mi Turn right (WNW) onto | SR S-23-42 (Callahan Mountain Rd) 45.64 mi
in 2.93 mi Continue (WSW) on Callahan Mountain Rd 48.57 mi
in 0.52 mi Continue (SW) on Intersection of Old Highway 25 GRUNT HILL 49.09 mi
in 0.01 mi Water Stop 4 at Water Stop #4 Next stop 8.2 miles 49.09 mi
In 0.00 mi U Turn back (NNE) | onto | Old Highway 25 49.09 mi
in 3.95 mi Turn right (NE) onto | SaludaRd 53.04 mi
in 2.61 mi Continue (NE) on SR 1846 Mountain Page Rd (Was Saluda Road) 55.65 mi
in 1.02 mi Water Stop 5 at Water Stop #5 LAST WATER STOP 56.67 mi
in 0.00 mi Coontinue (NNE) on SR 1846 (Mountain Page Rd) 56.67 mi
in 1.91 mi Continue (NE) onto | SR 1105 Greenville St (Was Mountain Page Rd) 58.58 mi
in 0.85 mi Turn right (E) on to US 176 Main Street Saluda NC 59.43 mi

CAUTION — 5 Miles of steep down hill with several sharp curves - CAUTION
in 6.75 mi Keep left (ENE) on to | After bridge over river TURN LEFT on to Harmon Field Rd | 66.18 mi
in 0.06 mi Finish Line at Finish Line is at the clock. 66.24 mi
Lunch and cold showers at the registration area.

Revised on 15 May 2008 - RCM




